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STATEMENT 

Indian Feature Films Certified During the Last Two Years 
i.e. 1994 and 1995 

(Languagewise) (Films Meant for theatrical Release) 

S.No 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

language 

Hindi 

Tamil 

Telugu 

Kannada 

Malayalam 

Mar~hi 

Punjabi 

Nepali 

Gujarati 

Bengali 

Bhojpuri 

Rajasthani 

Assamese 

Haryanvi 

English 

Manipuri 

Tulu 

Oriya 

Bundeli 

20. Kodava 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

Nagpllri 

Bodo 

Urdu 

Silent BGM 

Sindhi 

Total 

{Translation] 

1994 

155 

153 

174 

70 

70 

22 

11 

10 

6 

44 

4 

3 

6 

4 

2 

2 

1.'4 

2 

754 

1995 

157 

165 

168 

89 

83 

22 

12 

11 

9 

26 

6 

3 

4 

18 

2 

13 

795 

Conversion ofTelephone Exchange in U.P. 

956. DR. LAL BAHADUR RAWAL : Wiil the Minister 
of COMMUNiCATIONS be pleased to state: 

(a) the nl!mber of telephone exchange in Uttar Pradesh 
for which approval was accorded for conversion into 
electronic exchanges during 1994-95 and 1995-96, district
wise. 

(b) the names of exchanges out of them, which have 
been converted in to electronic exchanges so far, and the 
number of such exchanges under the process of conversion; 
and 

(c) the time by which the remaining exchanges are likely 
to be converted? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF 
COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI SUKH RAM) : (a) No specific 
district-wise approval was accorded to convert telephone 
exchanges into electronic ones, during 1994-95 and 1995-
96, in Uttar Pradesh. However, conversions of telephone 
exchanges into electronic are being done regularly as par 
the objectives of the 8th Five Year Plan. 

(b) and (c). (i) District wise names of telephone 
exchanges converted into electronic ones during the year 
1994-95 and 1995-96 are given in the enclosed statement: 

(ii) 38 Nos. of telephone exchanges are yet to be 
converted into electronic in U.P. 

Out of these, action has since been initiated to convert 
23 Nos. of small capacity exchanges into electronic by 
March' 97. The remaining 15 nos. of telephone exchanges 
will be converted into electronic on the expiry of their useful 
life. 

STATEMENT 

The Names of Exchanges converted into Electronic 
during 1994-95 and 1995-96 (as on 28.2.1996) in U.P', 

District-wise :-

SI.No Name of District Names of exchanges converted 
into electronic during the year 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

2 

Agra 

Aligarh 

Almora 

Bareilly 

1994-95 1995-96 

3 

Khandauli 

Chandausi 
Piswa 

Syaldeh 

Bhuriya 
Rithora 

Shergarh 

(as on 28.2.96) 

4 

Khazimabad 
Khurran 

Deswan 

Deghat 
Madrota 
Pulla 

Devduhra 

Bareilly 



205 Written AnsWfl/S PHALGUNA 17,1917 (Saka) Writte'l Answel5 206 

2 3 4 2 3 4 

5. Badaun Asafpur Jhanabad 
Dehgarwan Madho Tanda 

Solanki Nagar 15. Rampur Akbarabad Ugaiti 
Usawan Dhamora Nawabnagar 

6. Dehradun Clement Town Dehradun Khemari Dosena 
Prem Nagar Khod Rudain 

7. Bijnore Afjalgarh Shahbad 
Begamumabad Barahapur 
Tanda Basta 

Chandak Swar 

Chadpur 16. Muzzafamagr - Muzzaffamagar 
Garj 

17. Saharanpur SHN (Gurudw-
Gohawar ara Rd) 
Heempur SHN (Misslan 
Jolalpur Camp) 
Mandawali 
Narainkheri 18. Bahraich Chilwalia 

Rampur Chitaura 

8. Etah Amarpur 19. Hardoi Gopamau 

Bhargain Harpalpur 

Bilram Pali 

Jaithra Semra 

Mirehechi Chauraha 

Mohanpura 20. Lakhimpur Lakhimpur Pallia Kalan 
Pilna Chandan Chowki 
Sakeet Kukra 
Thana Dariaganj 

21. Shahjahanpur Muriyaahiban 
9. Ghaziabad Modi Nagar 

Sitapur Sitapur 22. 
10. Mathura Kahira 

Nandgaon 23. Sonebhadra Anpara 

Pachawara 24. Varanasi Moghal Sarai Beniabagh 

11. Meerut Meerut Ram Nagar 

12. Moradabad Nagalsoti 
(IA) 

Padli 
Pheena [English] 

13. Nainital Bail Parow LPG Connections 
Bara 
Bhajna Nagla 957. DR. RAM KRISHNA KUSMARIA : 
Dineshpur 
Fauji Colony SHRI JANARDAN MISRA: 

Gularbhoj SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH : 
Harpur Harson 

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS Mohan 
Pipalia be pleased to state: 

Prag Farm (a) the target fixed by the Govemment for issue of LPG 
Rudra Vilas connections during the year 1996; 
(Sugar Factory) 

(b) the number of applicants in waiting list for LPG 
14. Pilibhit Amaria connections at present in the country, State-wise; and 

Duni Dam 




