Written Answers

(Languagewise) (Films Meant for Theatrical Release)

S.No	Language	1994	1995
1.	Hindi	155	157
2.	Tamil	153	165
3.	Telugu	174	168
4	Kannada	70	89
5.	Malayalam	70	83
6.	Maràhi	22	22
7.	Punjabi	11	12
8.	Nepali	10	11
9.	Gujarati	6	9
10.	Bengali	44	26
11.	Bhojpuri	4	6
12.	Rajasthani	3	3
13.	Assamese	6	4
14.	Haryanvi	1	1
15.	English	4	18
16.	Manipuri	2	2
17.	Tulu	.2	1
18.	Oriya	1,4	13
19.	Bundeli	. 2	-
20.	Kodava	· 1	-
21.	Nagpuri	<i>,</i> -	1
22.	Bodo	-	1
23.	Urdu		- 1
24.	Silent B G M	-	1
25.	Sindhi	-	1 .
	Total	754	. 795

## [Translation]

## Conversion of Telephone Exchange in U.P.

956. DR. LAL BAHADUR RAWAL : Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state :

- (a) the number of telephone exchange in Uttar Pradesh for which approval was accorded for conversion into electronic exchanges during 1994-95 and 1995-96, districtwise.
- (b) the names of exchanges out of them, which have been converted in to electronic exchanges so far, and the number of such exchanges under the process of conversion; and
- (c) the time by which the remaining exchanges are likely to be converted?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI SUKH RAM): (a) No specific district-wise approval was accorded to convert telephone exchanges into electronic ones, during 1994-95 and 1995-96, in Uttar Pradesh. However, conversions of telephone exchanges into electronic are being done regularly as par the objectives of the 8th Five Year Plan.

- (b) and (c). (i) District wise names of telephone exchanges converted into electronic ones during the year 1994-95 and 1995-96 are given in the enclosed statement:
  - (ii) 38 Nos. of telephone exchanges are yet to be converted into electronic in U.P.

Out of these, action has since been initiated to convert 23 Nos. of small capacity exchanges into electronic by March '97. The remaining 15 nos. of telephone exchanges will be converted into electronic on the expiry of their useful life.

## **STATEMENT**

The Names of Exchanges converted into Electronic during 1994-95 and 1995-96 (as on 28.2.1996) in U.P.,

District-wise:

SI.No	Name of District	Names of exchanges converted into electronic during the year			
	·	1994-95	1995-96 (as on 28.2.96)		
1	2 .	3	4		
1.	Agra	Khandauli	-		
2.	Aligarh	Chandausi Piswa	Khazimabad Khurran		
3.	Almora	Syaldeh	Deswan Deghat Madrota Pulla		
4.	Bareilly	Bhuriya Rithora Shergarh	Devduhra Bareilly		

	2	3	4	1	2	3	4	
i.	Badaun	Asafpur Dehgarwan				Jhanabad Madho Tanda		
		Solanki Nagar Usawan		15.	Rampur	Akbarabad Dhamora	Ugaiti Nawabnagar	
•	Dehradun	Prem Nagar	Dehradun			Khemari Khod	Dosena Rudain	
7. Bijnore	Bijnore	Afjalgarh Barahapur Basta Chandak	arahapur asta				Shahbad Begamumabad Tanda Swar	
		Chadpur		16.	Muzzafarnagr	-	Muzzaffarnagar	
		Garj		17.	Saharanpur	-	SHN (Gurudw-	
		Gohawar Heempur Jolalpur					ara Rd) SHN (Misslan Camp)	
		Mandawali Narainkheri Rampur		18.	Bahraich	Chilwalia Chitaura	•	
i.	Etah	Amarpur Bhargain Bilram Jaithra Mirehechi		19.	Hardoi	Gopamau Harpalpur Pali Semra Chauraha		
		Mohanpura Pilna Sakeet Thana Dariaganj		20.	Lakhimpur	Lakhimpur	Pallia Kalan Chandan Chowl Kukra	
		• .		21.	Shahjahanpur	Muriyaahiban	-	
١.	Ghaziabad	Modi Nagar		22.	Sitapur	Sitapur	-	
10.	Mathura	Kahira Nandgaon		23.	Sonebhadra	Anpara	-	
		Pachawara	•	24.	Varanasi	Moghal Sarai	Beniabagh	
1.	Meerut	Meerut			va.a.nas.	Ram Nagar		
2.	Moradabad	Nagalsoti Padli Pheena		[English]				
3.	Nainital	Bail Parow		[Liigi		G Connections		
		Bara Bhajna Nagla Dineshpur Fauji Colony	957. DR. RAMKRISHNA KUSMARIA : SHRI JANARDAN MISRA :					
		Gularbhoj				KUNNIL SURESI	H :	
		Harpur Harson		V			ND NATURAL GAS	
		Mohan Pipalia			be pleased to state :			
	,	Prag Farm Rudra Vilas	(a) the target fixed by the Government for issue of LPC connections during the year 1996;					
		(Sugar Factory)		(b) the number of applicants in waiting list for LPG				
14.	Pilibhit	Amaria Duni Dam		connections at present in the country, State-wise; and				